

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17323-17324/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2012 and 02/05/2012 in WPC  
No.2016/2012 and CM No.5366/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XTRAA CLEAN CITIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Danish A. Chowdhury, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

r-3

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned ASG, states on instructions,  
that a final decision on the question of levy of penalty in  
terms of the impugned order is likely to be taken within four  
weeks.

In view of the submission, call the case for hearing in the  
month of January, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER