

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17323-17324/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2012 and 02/05/2012 in WPC
No.2016/2012 and CM No.5366/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XTRAA CLEAN CITIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1 Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

r-3

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1
prays for some time to place on record a copy of order dated
11th June, 2012, stated to have been passed by the Appellate
Committee, clarifying order dated 21st December, 2011 passed by
the Development Commissioner. Let the needful be done within
two weeks.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|