

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17323-17324/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in WPC No.2016/2012
and dated 02/05/2012 in CM No.5366/2012 in WPC No.2016/2012 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

XTRAA CLEAN CITIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG.

Ms. Gargi Khanna,Asdv.
Mr. Danish Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka D.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 1st February, 2013, the words 'High
Court' occurring in the penultimate paragraph be read as 'Appellate
Authority'.

Ordered accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master